	IR-3425 (2-6409)			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):			
(1) Timothy Henson - February 8, 2008 (2) Dev Alok Girdhar - February 11, 2008	International Rectifier Corporation 233 Kansas Street El Segundo, CA 90245			
Additional names(s) of conveying No party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) No attached?			
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s);				
Assignment				
Execution Date: 2/8/08 and 2/11/08				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
12/028,239 Additional numbers attach	ed?_ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:			
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenuc of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 Telephone: (212) 382-0700 Facsimile: (212) 382-0888	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 15-0700 ☐ Enclosed as part of Check No ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 			
In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.	8. Payment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
9. Kourosh Salehi Name of Person Signing	March 18, 2008			
Name of Ferson Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

00914561.1

PATENT REEL: 020670 FRAME: 0066 PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS

OFGS FILE NO. IR-3425 (2-6409)

WHEREAS, wc, Timothy Henson and Dev Alok Girdhar as assignors, have invented certain improvements in INTEGRATED MOSFET AND SCHOTTKY DEVICE for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us of even date herewith; and

WHERE AS, INTERNATIONAL RECTIFIER CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delawure and having a principal place of business at 233 Kansas Street, El Segundo, California 90245, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved. To sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date: 11-feb- 200	TIMOTHY HENSON
	DEV ALOK GIRDHAR
STATE OF FLORIDA)	
, 1) ss.:
COUNTY OF BREVARD)) sa
This 11th day of Day Glok I willow to me personal	2008, before me personally came the above-named y known as the individuals who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to
inc that the came was executed by hi	m of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
inc diat the same was executed by in	of this own thee will for the purposes therein set forth.
ļ!	Margaret C. Cronic Notary Public - Scal
	Notary Public - Scal
	,
	MARGARET C. CRONIC Notary Public - State of Florida

00904634.1

Date:

PATENT REEL: 020670 FRAME: 0067

r Commission Expires Aug 30, 2009 Commission & DD 424853 Bonded By National Notary Asian. 02/08/2008 14:56

B1 025270089

LIDOW

PAGE

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT -SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS

OFGS FILE NO. IR-3425 (2-6409)

WHEREAS, we, Timothy Henson and Dev Alok Girdhar as assignors, have invented certain improvements in INTEGRATED MOSFET AND SCHOTTKY DEVICE for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL RECTIFIER CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 233 Kansas Street, El Segundo, California 90245, as assignee, is desirous of ecquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignze the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filling of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignce.

Feb 8, 2008

DEV ALOK GIRDHAR

STATE OF California

to the personally known as the individuals who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to

me that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth,

TERESA R. KUMIYAWA Commission # 1648766 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mar 30, 2010

00904634.1

PATENT REEL: 020670 FRAME: 0068

<u>Ostrolenk, Faber, Gerb & Soffen, llp</u>

1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-8403 TEL 212 382 0700 FAX 212 382 0888 FAX 212 398 0681

email@ostrolenk.com

PARTNERS

SAMUEL H WEINER ROBERT C FABER MAX MOSKOWITZ JAMES A FINDER WILLIAM O. GRAY, III LOUIS C. DUMICH. CHARLES P. LAPOLLA

DOUGLAS A. MIRO PETER'S SLOANE KOUROSH SALEIII-- ASSOCIATES

JOEL J. FELBER** MICHAEL I. MARKÓWITZ KEITH J. BARKAUS JEFF KIRSHNER ARTIC CODY DAVID J. TORRENTE ANNA VISHEV

ANGELA MARTUCCI

CAMERON 5. REUBER *** MARTIN PFEFFER MARTIN J. BERAN PAUL GRANDINETTI* MARK A FARLEY GEORGE BRIEGER STEPHEN J. QUIGLEY JOSEPH M. MANAK

OF COUNSEL

WASHINGTON OFFICE

1120 20% STREET SOUTH TOWER, SUITE 750 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 TEL 202 457 7785 FAX 202 429 8919

"DC BAIL TOURNIETTEUT BAN TOURNIA BAIL

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

DATE: March 18, 2008		
	NUMBER OF PAGES, INCLUI	DING COVER: 4
TO:		
NAME/COMPANY	FACSIMILE NO.	
Assignment Recordation Services U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	1-571-273-0140	SUCCESSFULLY FAXED
		SUCCESSFULLY FAXED
		☐ SUCCESSFULLY PAXED
FROM: Kourosh Salehi, Esq		
OFGS FILE NO.: <u>IR-3425 (2-6409)</u>	RETURN TO: Glo	
IF YOU DID NOT RECEIVE ALL THE PA	AGES, PLEASE PHONE (212) 382-07	00 AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.
This message is intended only for the use of the indiv confidential or exempt from disclosure under applicable agent responsible for delivering the message to an intend of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have and return the original message to us at the above addresses.	ed received this communication is a series of the series o	ntended recipient, or the employee or
MESSAGE:		
Please record attached assignment.		
00884085.1		

PATENT **REEL: 020670 FRAME: 0069**

RECORDED: 03/18/2008